FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Gregory Miller to Engrossed House Bill No. 9 by Representative Garofalo

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 4, after "A" and before "purpose" change "secondary" to "second"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 23, after "<u>conveyance</u>" and before "which" delete "<u>or</u>" and insert a comma 5 "," and "or those"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, at the end of line 27, insert a semicolon ";" and "evidence"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, line 28, after "<u>Section</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 29 in its 10 entirety and insert a colon ":"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 12 On page 4, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:
- "(3) "Cost sharing" means copayments, coinsurance, deductibles, and any
 others amounts which have been paid or are owed by the plaintiff."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 11, after "<u>amount</u>" and before the comma "," insert "<u>paid or owed by the</u>
 <u>plaintiff</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 5, line 3, insert the following:
- 20 "within the terms and limits of the policy; and, such action may be brought against
 21 the"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 23 On page 5, line 12, insert the following:
- 24 "(b) The insured is insolvent.
 25 (c) Service of citation or other process cannot be made on the insured."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 27 On page 5, at the beginning of line 14, change "(b)" to "(d)"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 5, line 15, delete "quasi-offense" and insert "<u>quasi offense</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 4 On page 5, line 16, insert the following:
- 5"(e) When the insurer is an uninsured motorist carrier. When the plaintiff is6seeking recovery pursuant to an uninsured or underinsured policy."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 8 On page 5, at the beginning of line 17, change "(c)" to "(f)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 10 On page 6, delete line 26 through 28 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "Section 9. The provisions of Section 3 of this Act regarding limitations upon
 jury trials shall have prospective application only and shall not apply to a cause of
- 13 action arising or action pending prior to the effective date of this Act.
- 14 Section 10. This Act shall become effective on January 1, 2021."